Baltimore County Development Processing

: County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

&

December 4, 1997

James G. Boylan, Esquire
1308 Vincent Place

P.O. Box 1174

McLean, Virginia 22101-1174

RE: 2Zoning Verification
1721 Reisterstown Road
Holiday Inn - Pikesville
3rd Election District

Dear Mr. Boylan:

This letter responds to your request dated November 7, 1997. The
property is currently zoned B.L. (Business Local). That zoning was partially
in place on the 1955 zoning maps. Then, as now, it required a special
exception hearing to permit a hotel. Case #5278-RX reclassified a portion of
the property to B.L. and granted a special exception for a hotel. Subsequent
variance hearings (5706-V and 63-123-V for a sign height variance, and
74-228-A, parking variance) for parking were granted and are still in effect
within the terms of the order.

There are no current code wviclation citations on record in this
cffice and to the best of our knowledge, no zoning actions or building permit
applications.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is

sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391. S
gl e 0
Sincerely, *

JRA:rye

C: 2zoning cases 74-228-A,
63-123-¥, 5706-V, & 5278-RX

Enclosure

Priniad wih Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper
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C
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT BEGULATIONS’]\LJ

¥

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1 or

Federal Motor Inn

., & subsidiary of
ToanRotoe Tons, The: k.

-Jegal owner.of the property situate in Balimore

muuﬂwmu:mmumnu;mmpmwmumamm
hereby petition for a Varianco from Section._40%.37 (0 pecelt_a paxkiog. variance. frem_
the required 312 . paces to 135 spacec.)

of the Zaring Regaations o Baltimors County, to the Zoning Law of Baltinvwe Cously;, for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practies!

Because of the size

difficulty)
mulmmmlﬁllmmhnlmmmw-lt

‘the nouds of the users of the motel facilities

MCA = ©

i

See attached dsscription T I
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Prolestant's Allorney

hoie 727 2800Y

qh&nﬁn 2y The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this....11th .
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re County in Room 108, County Office Building h

---.day of___April .. == 197 I, at 1200 o'clock
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ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS
1020 Cromuwail Brigge R . Baltimore, Md. 21204 + Tel, (301)823-0900

DESCRIPTION

2. 8468 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD.

SOUTHEAST OF BALTIMORE BELTWAY, "HOLIDAY INN", THIRD ELECTION
SQUTHEAST OF BALTIMORE BELTWAY, "HOLIDAY INN', THIRD ELECTION
DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION iS FOR PARKING VARIANCE.

erstown

Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side i Rei

Road, 66 feet wide, at the distance of 300 feet, more or less, as measured

rly along said side of Road from ita inter-
section with the center line of Village Road, 50 feet wide, running thence binding
an the northeast side of said Reisteratown Road and continuing along the north-
eaat right of way line thereof, as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland

Plat No. 23202, three cours: (1) N42* 09' 00" W 38.61 feet, (2)

N 34° 24' 20" W 126. 15 feet, and (3) N 39* 17' 20" W 98. 11 feet to a point on the
fi1 3t line of the land described in the deed to Palmer F.C. Williams and wife,
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber L. McL. M. B58,
page 303, thence binding on part of said first line, (4) N 44* 16' 30" E 440, 10
feet, thence six courses: (5) S48 06' 10" E 238.73 feet, (6) S 34° 09 30" W

91. 19 feet, (7) southwesterly, by a curve to the right witl a radius of 700, 00 feet,

Stuctures @ Developments b Branning @ Reperts
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE
NE/S of Reistersiown Road, 300' N

of Village Road - 3rd District H
Federal Motor lans, Inc. - Petitioner

NO. 74-228-A {Item Ne. 117)

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER

OF

i BAI"IMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a Variance request to reduce the required |
aumber of parking spaces for Federal Motor Inns, lacorporated, operators of

a Holiday lnn restaurant, lounge complex, located on Reisterstown Road near

the Baltimore Beltway, in the Third Election District of Baltimore County.

A great deal of testimony was offered by the Petitioner and his engincer |

regarding the layout, or site design, parking requirements, as they are re- |
|| lated to the motel units, and ancillary uses.

(] The presently existing Holiday Inn was constructed in 1962 and contains |
107 rental units with ancillary uses that include a restaurant, cocktail lwn]ﬂ.!
meeting rooms a7d related facilitics. The cocktail lounge has a scating capa-

city of 40 and was w in-h

Ruosts.

They propose to expand this facility, not for the propose of making a swinging

lounge, but merely to accommaodate their motel guests. When filled to capa-

city, thoy have approximately 150 guvsts which renders the dimensinns and

| seating capacity of the prasent cocktail lounge incapable of handling the de-
nds of tiie:n travelers.

Due to the unusual layout of the site - a large courtyard of green open
rea has been retained, within the center of the motel complex - problems

dare being i in

with the zening requirements
for the particular uses invelved, i.e., one parking space for cach motel room,
| one parking space for cach 50 square feet of total floor area within the rest-

z 2= aurant, lounge and meeting rooms. They felt thar these roquirements we e

@ MCA [ 1O)]

MCA ENGINEERING CORPOIATION

the distance of 61.09 feet, (B) S 39° 09' 30" W 219,05 feet, (9) southwesterly,
by a curve to the right with a radiue of 200. 00 feet, the distance of 82.70
feet, and (10) § 62* 51' 00" W 40.26 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 2. 8468 acres of land,

HG W:ejq J.O. # 61059-A November 29, 1973
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“ overly restricted insofar as their particular operation is concerned,
|

A parking study, made over a two week period, revealed that even when |

Il
(| thera was total occupancy of the premises, there was never full utilization of |
|

i\ tas marking urea.
.i there were, at the saturation time, 22 smpty parking spaces. Similarly on

|
| Wednesday, March 27, when there was a full house, 26 parking spares were

available at the peak hour. Likewise, on Tuesday. April 2, when the motel
was sold out, there were no less than 27 empty parking spuces. Tho survey

H aluo indicated that the parking lot on weskends is less than half filled at all

“ times. The availability of vacant park'g during peak sccupance was describetl

as being directly related to the fact that many guests are transported 1o the
Inn by company vehicles, airline limousines, or as part of the group that
arrives by bas.

Emphasis was placed 0a the fact that during all the years that the pre-
mises have been opened, they have never had a parking problem, They have

no i of

special such as singles nights, daily
cocktail hours, or other crowd promoting functions. They propose oaly ta
have a single piano player as they have had in the past.  Thero will be no ad-
vertising Lo the public through newspaper, radio, or telovisior of the lounge.

Comments by County and State agencies, who reviewed the Petitioner's

site plen for ion, indicated a concern regarding the granting
of the requested Variance. The State Highway Administration's representative
_felt that the propased expansion could create traffic problems on the site that

sould extend out to the already congested Reisterstown Road, The Baltimore

tof Traffic Engi 's represertative also felt that park-
ing shortages could oceur, explaining that while it was not possible to know

exactly what type of activitics would be held at the site, seme activities could

May 29, 194

Joseph S. Kaufmas, Esquire
10 Light Street
Baltimoze, Maryland 21202

RE: Petition for Variance
NE/S of Reisterstown Road, 300'N
of Village Road = 3rd District
Federal Motor Inas, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 74-228-A (Item No. 117)

Dear Mr. Kaufman:

I have this dats passed my Order in the above captioned matter In
accordance with the attached.
Vary truly yours,

) o

Pt e, icye
JAMES E. DY
Deputy Zoning Commissioncr
JED/me
Attachments

On Thursday, March 21, when all 107 rooms were o=cup!ed.
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kenerate a need for parking in oxcess of the parking requirements,

In view of the above comments by the Zoning Advisory Committee, the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner held the writing of this Order in abeyaace for
approximately theee months dur‘ng which time, he pe-sonally inspected the
site on several occasions at various times of the day and woek. Al no time,
during thess obsesvations, was the parking facilition filled, which bears out
the Petitioncr's contention that, by and large, it is the in-house guests that

utilizs his ancillary fa:ilitics.

In view of these

indings, testimony and other evidence presented, it is

the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the P,

Honer has succeds
ed in presenting a case for unreasonable hardship andfar practical difficulties,
a8 required by Section 307 of the Baltimure County Zoning Regulations. With
certain rostrictions, the granting of relief from the parking requirements, as
they presently exist, can be made without substantial injury to the public
health, safety and gencral welfare.

Therefare, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County this ' day of May, 1974, that the herein Petilion
for 8 Viriance to permit 135 parking spaces instead of the required 312 park-
ing spaces shouid be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after the
dute of this Ordur, subject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway
Administration, Department of Public Waorks and the Office of Planning and

Zoning, The motel shali not promote or present special attractions such as

singles nights, daily cocktail hours, or other crowd promoting functions,

[ They may, however, continue to have a single piano player.

Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE

COUNTY

TOWSCGN. MARYLAND « 21204

Date: Janwary 5, 1974

Fadaral Moter Inns, Inc., a su
KE/S of Relsterstewn Rd., SE o
B.L.

Variance to perm
required 312 spa

srican Motor Inns,Inc.
Ttuay

parking of 135 spaces instesd of the

Districts i
No. Ares: 2.8468

WNE/m1

Dear Mr. Dillenna:

o bearing on student pepulaties

JUL 26 1974
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MELNICOVI GREENBERG, KAUFMAN & WEIHER,P A. MELNICOVE. GREENBERG, KAUFMAN & WEINER, P A.

MELNICOVE. GREENBERG. KAUFMAN & WEINER,P A.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

HnEao i Mr. James . Dyer
ot :;;l‘;":f'lg.;‘"”- April 4o 1574 JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202 Page Tvo Thyy-Thtes DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
[ inniisitgori L — [
piistd [0 e R

In the past we have not, nor do we intend to, present
special attractions such as singles nights or daily cocktail
hours or other crowd promoting functions. We propose only
to have a single pianc player as we have had in the past.
There will be no advertising to the public through newspaper,
radio or T.V. of the lounge.

Thanking you for the opportunity to have been able
to present this case ta you, I remain

Very truly yours,,
Y

g i January 28, 1974
i) Nt :

April 4, 1974

Mr. J: Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County

Jefferson Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

s E.

RE: Petition for Variance for Federal
Motor Inns, Inc.

Because of the urusual layout of the buildings, the present
problem has been created. A large courtyard of green area
has been retaited, which area could otherwise be available for
parking. However, we believe it is in the best interest to
retain the green surroundings. At my request, a study was made
over the past two weeks as to the number of empty parking spaces
on the subject lot and I wish to advise that on all days, even
when there is total occupancy of the premises, there has never
been full utilization of the parking area. For example, on
Thursday, March 21, when all 107 rooms werc occupied, there were
at the saturation time, 22 empty parking spaces. Similarly on
Wednesday, March 27 when there was a full house, 26 parking

_JOSEPH" 5. numn‘

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0Ffice Building
Towson, Marviand 21204

JsKzdh

cc: Mr. Donald A. Kurtzman
Mr. Joel Krisch

Re:  Item 117 - 2AC - January 8, 97k
Property Owner: Fedoral Motor inns, Inc., a subsidiary of
American Motar inns, Inc,
MNE/S Beisterstown Road, SE of Baltimore Beltway
Variance to permit parking of 135 spaces instead of the required
312 spaces
District 3

(Holiday Inn, Reisterstown Road
near the Beltway)
No. 74-228-A

spaces were available at the peak hour, Likewise, on Tuesday,
April 2, when the motel was sold out, there were no less than

27 cmpty parking spaces. Our survey indicates that the parking
lot on weekends is less than half filled at all times. This is
caused by the fact that many guests are transported <o the Inn
by company vehicles, airline limousine or as parc of a group that
arrives by bus,

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Dear Mr. Dyer:

The subject petition Is ¢ varisnce to the parking requiresent of
312 perking spaces to 135 parkina spaces.,

At the conclusion of the hearing on the above captioned
matter held before you today, I agreed to summarize the position
ofmy client the i

This site has 102 rentdl units and requires 108 parking
e enys mould leave 27 porking spaces loft far employoe parking
the cockeall lounge, meeting rooms, and the dining roome,

We have also made a checkdn survey and it appears that there
iz no particular time during the day when there is excessiveir
heavy traffic in or out of the motel. In regards to Reisterstown
Road, "no parking® signs are posted along Reisterstown Road and
therefore it would not be possible for off street parking at that
point. In addition, the driviway leading to the Fairlane's Bowling
Alley in the rear woald by available in an emergency for additional
parking.

The Holiday Inn presently existing on Feisterstown Road
near the Beltway was constructed in 1962 and contains 107 rental
units with a 1 building a cocktail
lounge, meeting rooms and related facilities.

id SL 18 not possible to know cxactly what type 0. activities will be
heid at this site, but we would like to POINE out that some activities
<could gencrate a need for parking in excess of the parking requirement

r experience has shown that the cocktail lounge, which
presently has a capacity to seat 4. guests, is insufficiont to
ac te our "in house" guests. We have projosed to expand
this facility not for the purpose of making this a "swinging"
lounge, but rather merely to accommodate our motal guests. When
we are filled to capacity, we have approximately 150 guests on
the premises and as you can see, the cocktail lounge is incapable
of handling the demands of these travelers.

Most of the parking un this site is not convenient to the
commercial building,

During all the years that the premises hus been open, we have
never had a parking problem.

Very truly yours,

Phwidait A Fh. —
Hichael 5, Flanigan

I hope this information will assist you in your
deliberations.

NG ADVISORY COMMITTE

Traffic Engineer Associate
HSF/pk

%lﬂml @ounty, Margland @
Bepartment Of Public Morks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ﬁ Marylond Department of Transportation LT e

Barnara M. Evans
Pt

Feb 26, 1974 P 7 State Highway Adminiatration
ebruary . vy imecring
. = ;::el;l;a:-llgufmn; £sq. ELLIWORTH N DIVER. . K. EHiEr Jamary 25, 137 danuary 11, 1974
Joseph £. Kaufman, Esq.., Page 2
10 Light Streect i February 27, 1974 ITEH 117
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . " Ar. 5. Eric DiN 1 7oA i
i ¥r. S. Eric PNeans + 5. Eric DiNenna et T.AC. Aeating |/B/74
MOAAKKKEXXKA Zonins Comatsoioner Zening Commissioner Froperty wner: Federal Motcr

RE: Variance Potition
tem 117

Federal Motor Inns, Inc.
subsidiary of American >
Inns, Inc. = Petitioners

Dear Mr. Kaufman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are mot intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
Plans or problems with regard to the developacnt
plans that may have a bearing on this case. Tis
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the atencss of the q! 2oning.

The subject property is located on the northeast
side of Reisterstown Road, 300 feet ncrth of Village
Road, in the 3rd District of Baltimore County.

This property, which is developed for the
Holiday Inn restaurant and lounge, is requesting
a Variance to the parking regulations to permit
135 parking spaces instead of the required 312
parking spaces.

The site plan, as submitted, accuratcly

indicites the location of all buildings and the existing

parking areas. This motel has 108 motel units which,
if filled to capacity, would leave 27 parking

spaces for cmployees and patrons for the restaurant
and lounge.

It is noted that the petitioner is proposing
an expansion of the existing restaurant and lounge
which would, from the petitioners® point of view,
bring in additional tride to this establishment.

Of the 135 parkinc spaces provided on the site,
34 parking spaces could be considered as relatively
convenient to the restaurant and lounge facilities.
As is pointed out by the Traffic Engineering repre-
sentative, it is extremely difficult to project
impacts on parking lots when operations of this
nature are considered.

We do not have at hand information regarding
feature attractions, such as "singles' nights”,
daily cocktail hour specials, and whether live
entertainment is proposed in the restaurant and
lounge facilities. All these factors tend to
create a desirability for the public to patronize
a given restaurant location. The Joning Regulations
do recommend that the off stroet parking regulations
be considered as bare minimums that are to be
exceeded wherever possible.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the encloned filing cextificate. Notice
of tha hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in th~ near future.

Very stru s

JOHN #. DILLON, .TR.'

Chai, .
Zoning Advisory Committwe

J3D:3D
Enclosure
cc: MCA

1020 cromwell Bridge Rd. (21204)

County Office 8uilds
Towscn, Maryland 21204

County Offics Pullding
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Inns, Inc. & subsidiary of
American Motor fans, Inc,
Location: NE/S of deisterstown
Aoad (Route 140) SE of Balto,
3ltway - Preposed Loning:
Varfance to permit parking

of 135 spaces instead of 312
spaces. lo. of Acres: 2,848
Districts jrd

Re: Item §117 (177
Proparty (s

Attention: Ar. John J. Oillen

Variance to pereit pa
stead of the & a 312 s
No. of Acresr 2.5.58 et

Dear #r. DiNenna:

Dear r, DiNenna:

The subject section of Peisterstown Road is heavily traveled
.n:II: ueerr:ip.lc!;;‘. The 1972 average dails traffic count i3 24,300
vehicles, The traffic situatien s compounded by the ¢ oxinity o
i I A rounded Ay the Close proximity of

d in regard to the plat submitted to this office
tee in conmaction with the subjoest ltam,

The followine comments are furn
far review by the Zoning Advisory C

ral:

Balti=ore County highwsy and utiMty Lsprove
) this alte 1s within the Giynns Falls 4
11s sanitary sewerage systes, subjoct to Ctate
moratorium restrictions.

ts are not directly involved,
520 ares, tributicy to the Gwymns
ealth Dapartsent imposed

Tt is our epfnion that a parking variance of th
B e magni tud
Prereied would creato traffiz orodlens on the site that could extand st
“nte the alr-ady congested highway.

It appears that cd4itinnal fire hydrant protection may be required €n the Very truly yours.

Hetnity.

“harles Lee, Chief
Burcau of Engineering
Access Feemits

This office bes no further comment in regard to the plan =ubmitted for Zoning
Advlsory Committes review in connaction with this Item #117 (1073-197).

CLiJEsbk

77 truly yours,

byr Jehn E. Meyers

T P
Chief, Dureaw of Enpiresring

A SEoogis s ol o e



Baltimgc County Fire Depmﬂnem

J. Austin Deitz
cxiat

Towson. Maryland 21204

318

Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building 4
Towsan, Marylaud 21204 3

Attention: Iir, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zaning Advisory Comaittee Y

Re: Property Owner: Federal Motor Inns, Inc., a subsidiavy of
Aserican Motor Inns, Inc.

Location: y/z of Reisterstown Rd.. SE of Baltimors Beltway Ei
Item ilo. 137 Zoning Agenda ‘
Gentlemen: 3

Pursvant to your request, “he referenced property has been surveyed

by this Gureau and the comaents below marked with an are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

( ) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
a3 published by the Department of Public Works.

2. A second means of vehicle access iz required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~—

5 the maximun allOWeG ire Department. £,
¢ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
(x) 5, 7he buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requiremen:s of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard Ho. 0L
""The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
3ite plans are approved as diavm.
The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time.

Reviewer: A-u lloted and ;2

Anfing Group z
3pecial Inspection Division

6.
7.

Deputy Chie
Fire Prevention Burear

Me. S. Eric DiNenna
April 4, 1974
Poge 2

these factors tend 1o ereate a desirability for the public to patronize
@ given restourant location, The Zoning Regulations do

thot the off sireet parking regulations be comidered us bore minimums
thot are to be excesded whersver passible.

The steff of the Office of Planning shares the concerns expressad by the Zoning Advisory

Committes representatives frem the State Highway Adminstration ond the Deportment of Traffic
Eginewring; e 1aff aho ogress with the above comments made by the Chaiman of the
Committes,

1t slould be noted that, excluding the bullding addition proposed by the petitianer, the
existing opsrotion hara is 129 parking spaces short of meeting the current minimal parking require-
mants of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. In fact, were this parcel of lond vacont, it
would appeor that o building permit to comtruct just the buildings already existing here would be
denied becouse of an insufficient rumber of parking spaces, Now the petitioner is requesting o
variance 30 that ha con expend the existing operation and thus Increasa this perking deficit.

It is therefore recommended that the patitionsr's request for the subject varionce be
denied,

Wit b

liam
Uirector of Planning

o ) Rl T
\ 3

——Bm.mton? County, Marviinp

DepARTMENT oF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BULDING DONALD ). ROOP, MD. MPMH.
TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204 January 10, 1974 Sarus mrars anr cower waLTn SrPR o

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County vLffice Buil,
Towson, Maryland 212

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commanta wn Item 117, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting
January 8, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Federal Motor Imns, Inc., a sabsidiary
of American Motor lan: Ine.

Locatlon: NE/S Reisterstown Rd., < of Balto. Beltway

Prosent Zoniug: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Varisnce to permit 135 spaces
instead of required 312 cpuces

No. Acres: 2.8468

District: 3

Hotropolitan vater and sewer are available.

A moratorium was placed on new sewer coamnections in the
Gwynns Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil Solomom, Secretary of
Heaith and Mental Hygiene, om Sept.13,1973; therefore approval
may be withheld for this connectbn.

Very truly yours.

S 2

Thomas H. D
BUREAU OF ENVInONMENTAL SERVICGES

HVE:mng

WILLIAM D. FROMM .
oinacTon

5 ERIC DINENNA
LONING COMMIBBIGHER

February 11, 1974

Mr. S. Erdc DiNenna, Zoning Comminloner
Zoning Advisory tes

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore Cemty Office Bullding

Tawson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item /117, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, Janwary 8, 1974, are as follows:

Preparty Gunen Federal Motor Inns, Inc., a subsidiarey of American Motor Inms, Inc.
Location  NE/S of Relsterstown Rood, SE of Baltimors Beltway
Existing Zoning: B.L.

Zoning: Variance to pamit parking of 135 spaces instead of the required 312 spoces
No. of Acresz 2.8468 s

The site plan oppears satisfactory. Howavar, depanding on the type of operation of the lounge,
troffic problems could ba aniicizared bacause he lccation of the parking i not convenient fo
the commarcial area.

Very truly yours,
% ﬂ«/m&y
John L. Wimbley

Planning Spacialist 11
Projact & Development Planning Division

OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE ZOUNTY OFFICE
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
AREA CODE 301 FLAMMING 4343211 ZOMING 4se33m

i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ann
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in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for — ane

18 day of March

weeky! before the
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RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 March 18 - 1974

OMMUNITY TIMES, a weekly newspapes pablished

00meseno

1o say, the same

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, IIR‘H.ANg

MR L 74 AM

INTER-OFFICE CORMESPONDENCE
Mr. S, Eric DiNenna,

Date_ April 4, 1974

[
|
L

e L U RE T N
oppraximotely 300 feet rorth of Village Rood

Petition for variance fo permit 135 parking spaces instead of the required 312 spaces
Petitioner—Federol Motor Inns, Inc., @ subsidiary of American Motor Inns, Inc.
3ed District

HEARING: Thursdey, April 4, 1974 a1 1:00 P, M,

The staff of the Office of Planni il
Tollowing co nlo-:uk-. ol ng has reviewed the subject petition and hay the

The State Highway Adminisiration's representative on the Zoni
Adviscry Commil
:m.d that this portion of Reisterstown Rood is heavily travelled (28, m‘)’?-hl:l:':nr ::;'l' :hn;
1 clv;umh: near copacity. He stated that o parking variance of the mognitude picposed by the
:.4 toner "would create on-site problems that could extend oot onto the already congestsd

The Bep of Traffic E 5 the Zan Commi
l'l'kd thot this site has 108 rental units that require prmin'ng:uu;,- -h;:mlm, 7 i)
zv.'lr'n:npnm l:-«-pruya:hp:nﬁhu and customers for the cockrail lounge, dining rooms, and

bt Itrvcmlun.. le noted mott of the parking on this site is not convenien fo the non-matel

The Chairman of the Zoning Adviso Propo;
ry Committee noted that “the petitions fs i
an expansion of the existing restourant ond lounge which would, from il 2 .
view, bring in trode to this e.7abl M He olso ' h:rlln':lm-l it

Of the 135 parking spoces providue' on the site, 34 i
<ould be considered o3 relatively conveniant 1o the mm:::&fu?;
:nll::l".' A;l::‘l plinhd out by the Trafiic Enginearing represantative, it
extremely difficult to project impacts or,
i mld.r-::“i cl s or: parking lots when operations of

We do not have at hand information regarding feo:
such o4 'singles’ night', daily cockiail hout specials, ond wheter I
entertoinmant is propesed In the restourant and lounge facilities. All
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Bullding
1l W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylond 21204

Yeur Petition has bren received® this LT doyot
Jm& 1973, tram ¢

Z;Iin: Commissioner
robiones Edo Muthe Ziur souinedvy_Kunan
Portionar's Attomey_ [t [pn)  Reviewed by 7/

* This is not to be interpreted a8 occeptance of the Patition for assignment of @ hearing
dare.
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day of 1973
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N 13177
QFFICE OF FINAN REVENUE DIVISIDN (9]
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT n

OATE Mo 28,197 ACCOUNT _p3_gga s

amount_ 36350 000
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Hessrs. Molnicove, Greenbery, Kaufran & Veines
1215 Maryland Hational Bank Building
Baltizore, W, 21202

Advertising and pu:;um:ummz
Moter Inna, Ino.  #7li-22!
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MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 13134
~& OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIWISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE'#T
oare MY B, 9Th ., 01662
amount_ $25,00

Lo T—.
Melnicove, Greenberg & ¥anfuan
1215 Maryland National Benk Puilding
Raltinore, Md. 21202

Petition for Viztance for Pederal Motar Tana, Ino.
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